SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
Flowmeter SITRANS FUS380 standard
4/224 Siemens FI 01 · 2010
4
■ Overview
The 2-track flowmeter SITRANS FUS380 comes as battery or
mains-powered and is designed to measure water flow in district

For accessories and spare parts see end of following chap-
ter on FUE380.
■ MLFB Ordering example
Customer requires a flowmeter:
• DN 250, PN 25, compact version (media temperature max.
120 °C (248 °F)), mains power version.
• Material certificate and metal tag name plate.
• Pulse output for for 10 l/pulse and min. 5 ms pulse width.
Ordering:
FUS380: 7ME3400-2LD00-4BA2-Z, F10, Y17
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Additional information
Please add „-Z“ to Order No. and following add-on
code(s) with plain text.
Calibration / certificate FUS380
Production calibration for DN 50 ... DN 1200 with Qn as
selected in diameter
Calibration protocol: 2 x 3 points, Qi, 10% Qp and Qp
(max. 4200 m3/h).
Included
Accredited Siemens ISO/IEC 17025 calibration for
DN 50 ... DN 200 with Qn as selected in diameter.
Certificate: 2 x 3 points, Qi, 10% Qp and Qp
(max. 250 m3/h).
D20
Accredited Siemens ISO/IEC 17025 calibration for
DN 100 ... DN 500  with Qn as selected in diameter.
Certificate: 2 x 3 points, Qi, 10% Qp and Qp
(max. 1300 m3/h).
D21
Accredited Siemens ISO/IEC 17025 calibration,
DN 300 ... DN 1200 with Qn as selected in diameter.
Certificate: 2 x 3 points, Qi, 10% Qp and Qp
(max. 4200 m3/h).
D22
Output B as reverse flow pulses.
No calibration/verification.
E21
Material certificate
EN 10204-3.1 F10
Tag name plate
Stainless steel tag name plate, text length depends on
font size: 8 mm up to 10 characters, 4 mm up to 20
characters, or 3 mm up to 30 characters (add plain
text)
Y17
Please use online Product selector to get latest
updates. Product selector link:
SITRANS F flowmeters
SITRANS F US
Flowmeter FUS380 and FUE380
4/236 Siemens FI 01 · 2010
4
■ Accessories and spare parts for flowmeter FUS380 and FUE380
SITRANS FUS380/FUE380 - Spare parts
1) Lithium batteries are subject to special transportation regulations accord-
ing to United Nations "Regulation of Dangerous Goods, UN 3090 and UN